
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

      10.6
      30.8
      12.9

       2.2
       0.0
-      5.9

 147,452
 1,046
 5,954

 109,515
 0

 1,818

 133,268
 800

 5,275

 107,153
 0

 1,932

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  268,576

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 154,452

 111,333

 139,343

 109,085

      10.8

       2.1

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,362,478

 37,625

 94,135

 6,362,069
 409

 37,625
 0

 94,135
 0

      11.5
     100.0

      15.4
       0.0

      19.2
       0.0

 12,709,751
 683

 77,639
 0

 190,391
 0

 11,396,166
 0

 67,255
 0

 159,769
 0

 6,347,682
 274

 40,014
 0

 96,256
 0

 6,347,956

 40,014

 96,256

 12,710,434

 77,639

 190,391

 11,396,166

 67,255

 159,769

      11.5

      15.4

      19.2

 256,967  240,421        6.9
 8,818  8,007       10.1

 265,785  248,428        7.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,546
 245

 2,087
 287

      22.0
-     14.6

Non-Commercial:

 250,802        7.1

 2,791  2,374       17.6Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  7,797,382  7,821,946  13,952,292       11.9 15,619,328
 154,689  158,740  262,511       19.4 313,429Transborder

Total - Commercial  7,952,071  7,980,686  15,932,757  14,214,803       12.1

Total - Non-Commercial  5,375  6,410  11,785  8,320       41.6

 0
 11,785

 0
 8,320

       0.0
      41.6

 0
 6,410

 0
 5,375

Grand Total - Passengers  15,944,542  14,223,123       12.1 7,987,096 7,957,446

Total - Air Carrier  6,494,238  6,484,226  12,978,464  11,623,190       11.7

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  1,457,833  1,496,460  2,954,293  2,591,613       14.0

Domestic
International
Transborder

 1,434,904
 0

 22,929

 1,473,990
 0

 22,470

 2,908,894
 0

 45,399

 2,556,126
 0

 35,487

      13.8
       0.0

      27.9

Regional:



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Reports-Related Comments

Atlantic Coast Airlines

Chautauqua Airlines, Inc. (American Connection)

Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink)

Signature Flight Support

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,364
 0
 1

 2,705
 1
 0

 2,636
 0

 68

 3,066
 4
 0

 1,463
 0
 1

 1,547
 0
 0

 901
 0
 0

 1,157
 1
 0

-     10.3
-     94.7
-     98.5

-     11.8
-     65.3

   1,180.0

 2,365

 2,706

 2,704

 3,070

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,464

 1,547

 902

 1,159

-     12.5

-     11.9

Grand Total - Cargo  5,072  5,774 3,011 2,060 -     12.2

 5,069  5,703 3,010 2,059Domestic
 2  72

-     11.1
-     96.7 1 2

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

January  2004  -  December 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Reports-Related Comments

Signature Flight Support

Skyway Airlines

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

Created by Stats API. 

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 




