Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report

January 2004 - December 2004

Description	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change
Aircraft Operations					
Commercial:					
Air Carrier:					
Domestic			147,452	133,268	10.6
International			1,046	800	30.8
Transborder			5,954	5,275	12.9
Total - Air Carrier			154,452	139,343	10.8
Regional:					
Domestic			109,515	107,153	2.2
International			0	0	0.0
Transborder			1,818	1,932	- 5.9
Total - Regional			111,333	109,085	2.1
Commercial:					
Domestic			256,967	240,421	6.9
Transborder			8,818	8,007	10.1
Total - Commercial			265,785	248,428	7.0
Non-Commercial:					
General Aviation			2,546	2,087	22.0
Military			245	287	- 14.6
Total - Non-Commercial			2,791	2,374	17.6
Grand Total - Aircraft Operations			268,576	250,802	7.1
Passengers					
Commercial:					
Air Carrier Domestic:					
Scheduled	6,362,069	6,347,682	12,709,751	11,396,166	11.5
Chartered	409	274	683	0	100.0
Total - Domestic Air Carrier	6,362,478	6,347,956	12,710,434	11,396,166	11.5
Air Carrier International:					
Scheduled	37,625	40,014	77,639	67,255	15.4
Chartered	0	0	0	0	0.0
Total - International Air Carrier	37,625	40,014	77,639	67,255	15.4
Air Carrier Transborder:					
Scheduled	94,135	96,256	190,391	159,769	19.2
Chartered	0	0	0	0	0.0
Total - Transborder Air Carrier	94,135	96,256	190,391	159,769	19.2
Total - Air Carrier	6,494,238	6,484,226	12,978,464	11,623,190	11.7
Regional:					
Domestic	1,434,904	1,473,990	2,908,894	2,556,126	13.8
International	0	0	0	0	0.0
Transborder	22,929	22,470	45,399	35,487	27.9
Total - Regional	1,457,833	1,496,460	2,954,293	2,591,613	14.0
Commercial:					
Domestic	7,797,382	7,821,946	15,619,328	13,952,292	11.9
Transborder	154,689	158,740	313,429	262,511	19.4
Total - Commercial	7,952,071	7,980,686	15,932,757	14,214,803	12.1
Non-Commercial:					
General Aviation	0	0	0	0	0.0
Military	5,375	6,410	11,785	8,320	41.6
Total - Non-Commercial	5,375	6,410	11,785	8,320	41.6
Grand Total - Passengers	7,957,446	7,987,096	15,944,542	14,223,123	12.1

Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report

January 2004 - December 2004

Description	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change
Cargo - Tonnes					
Mail:					
Domestic	901	1,463	2,364	2,636	- 10.3
International	0	0	0	0	- 94.7
Transborder	0	1	1	68	- 98.5
Total - Mail:	902	1,464	2,365	2,704	- 12.5
Freight + Express:					
Domestic	1,157	1,547	2,705	3,066	- 11.8
International	1	0	1	4	- 65.3
Transborder	0	0	0	0	1,180.0
Total - Freight + Express:	1,159	1,547	2,706	3,070	- 11.9
Mail Plus Freight + Express					
Domestic	2,059	3,010	5,069	5,703	- 11.1
Transborder	2	1	2	72	- 96.7
Grand Total - Cargo	2,060	3,011	5,072	5,774	- 12.2

Reports-Related Comments

Atlantic Coast Airlines

Created by Stats API.

Chautauqua Airlines, Inc. (American Connection)

Created by Stats API.

Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink)

Created by Stats API.

Signature Flight Support

Created by Stats API.

Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report

January 2004 - December 2004

Description	Enplaned	Deplaned	Total	Year Ago	% Change
Reports-Related Comments					
Signature Flight Support					

Created by Stats API.

Created by Stats API.

Created by Stats API.

Created by Stats API.

Skyway Airlines

Created by Stats API.

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.